SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4966/2022

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

ITEM NO.115

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 105235/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 6930-6931/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 131554/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 131553/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3982/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 122125/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3983/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 117053/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3986/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 112334/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 204898/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 78427/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 194702/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3985/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 205247/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 204720/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3984/2023 (XVII)

(IA No. 205054/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 204203/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 24-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

Ms. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.

Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Adnan Yousuf, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Nigam, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Ms. Priyansha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

Ms. Riya Seth, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chandiok, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr./Ms. Yosha, Adv.

Mr. Rahul B., Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of the respondents, the appeals are adjourned. List again on 31st August, 2023 as a third case.

In the meantime, the appellants will serve the Central Agency for the unserved respondents, if they so represented by the said Agency. With respect to other unserved respondents, dasti service is permitted.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)